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Following candidates have been shortlisted in First M
admission in the First Semester/Year of MBA Intern

2023-24:

Merit/
S.No.

Form No.

UNIVERP

MBA International Business
(Academic Session 2023-24)

FIRST MAIN MERIT LIST

Name of
Candidate

UR First Main Merit List (13 Candidates):

-
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241004192
241006190
241003918
241002146

241002713

241002450
241005590

241002926

241002832
241001852
241003175

241005539

241003643

PRATEEK SHABANI
ARYAN
KRATIKA SHARMA

DURGESH KOLI
SHREYA KANWAR

KRISHNAKANT
KARAN SHARMA

VINAYAK SONI

SONAKSHI TANWAR
KARAN SHARMA
NUPUR SHARMA

BANKE BIHARI
GOCHAR

MADHAV MEHTA

SC First Main Merit List (5 Candidates):

1

241003331

RAJA AHUJA

ST First Main Merit List (4 candidates):

No Candidates

OBC First Main Merit List (6 Candidates):

1
2

3

4

241003770
241002673

241003574

241003247

SURESH KUMAR
FEMUDDIN ALI

VIJAY KUSHWAHA

ANKIT NAGAR

MBC First Main Merit List (2 Candidates):

No Candidates .

Fathers' Name

NAND KUMAR SHABANI
ARJUN ;

LAXKI KANT SHARMA
MAANSINGH KOLI

RAMBH/;;NWAR SINGH
RATHORE

B R MEENA
RAMESH CHANDRA
DEVENI‘D,;RA KUMAR
SONI

HANSR?;J TANWAR
SANJEE&/ KUMAR

SHIV KUMAR SHARMA
DURGA LAL GOCHAR

SHIV RATAN MEHTA

-

GOVIND: RAM AHUJA

2
bt

i
BALLA RAM
SHAKIR ALI

KISHAN GOPAL
KUSHWAHA

JEET MAL NAGAR

hitps //ndlnission.uok.sisums.org/UnivEPanelAdmlPrinlMeritList.php

Category

GENERAL
SC

EWS

sC

EWS

ST
EWS

oBC

SC
GENERAL
GENERAL

MBC .

GENERAL

SC

' oBC

oBC

oBC

oBC

.

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND MANAGEMENT
] 3 University of Kota, Kota
7 M.B.S Road, Near Kabir Circle, Kota (Rajasthan)-324005

Date : 06-Sep-2023

Domicile

RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN

‘ RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

ain Merit List and First Waiting List for the provisional
ational Business programme for the academic session

Percentage’

83.870
7‘3.940
73.170
69.400

66.330°

66.140 3
66.040

66.000

63.880
62.170
61.610

61.040

60.000

0.000

52.420 '
46.210

44.440

RAJASTHAN 0.000
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A£WS First Main Merit List (3 Candidates):

4
J

/\
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P First Main Merit List of University Wards (2 Candidates):

No Candidates

No Candidates

First Main Merit List of Wards of Kashmiri Migrants / Kashmiri Pandit (2 Candidates):
No Candidates
First Main Mecrit List of Divyangjan: '

No Candidates

I 1 GLI
Merit/ . Name of '
S.No. Form No. Candidate Fathers' Name Category Domicile Percentage'
UR First Waiting List (13 Candidates):
1 241004320 BHAVIKA KHATRI RUPESH KHATRI GENERAL | RAJASTHAN | 59.500
‘ HARKIRAT SINGH DEVENDER SINGH
2 241001986 SOHAL SOMAL GENERAL RAJASTHAN ' 50.890

SC First Waiting List (5 Candidates):

No Candidates |

ST First Waiting List (4 Candidates ):

No Candidates '

OBC First Waiting List (6 Candidates):

No Candidates

MBC First Waiting List (2 Candid?tes):

No Candidates

EWS First Waiting List (3 Candidates): '
No Candidates

First Waiting List of University Wards (2 Candidates):

No Candidates ) _ 7

First Waiting List of Wards of Kashmiri Migrants / Kashmiri Pandit (2 Candidates):
No Candidates

First Waiting List of Divyangjan:

No Candidates

Important Instructions:

1. The shortlisted candidates of the Main Merit List ray deposit the prescribed fee of Rs. 19000/-
(Admission Fee: Rs. 17000.00/, Local Fund: Rs. 1500.00/-.and Caution Money: Rs. 590.00/-)
through online payment gateway (link is availablc on Online Admission 2023 portal on the main page of
the University website i.e.www.uok.ac.in) from the 06 - 12-Sep-2023 after dpc_a ve_rmcatlon of the
documents. The last date of document verificatio.: and subsequently fee deposition is 12-Sep-2023.

2. The shortlisted candidates of the Waiting List mav also deposif the prescribed fee of Rs. 19000/- through
online payment gateway during the above-mentioned dates after due verification of the d'ocgments. The
admission of the waitlisted candidates will be cor sidered if candidates from the main mernt list qo.not
deposit the prescribed fee up to the last date of fee depositiop. The provisional admission of waitlisted
candidates will be confirmed after the last date o* fee deposition. _ '

3. The eligible candidates of main merit list as well =s waiting list will subth thg self-attested copies of all
the required original documents such as marks s':eets of qualifying examinations, TC & CC, board .
certificate, migration certificate, bonafide certificote, caste certificate, EWS, PH, NCC, NSS, sports &

htlps://admission.uok,sisums.org/UnivEPanelAdmIPrinIMerilList‘phP .



UNIVERP

games certificates to the Course Coordinator for e verification before the last date i.e. 12-Sep-2023 of
fee deposition.

4. The candidature of the provisionally included car iidates in the main merit list and waiting list will stand
cancelled, if the candidates fail to deposit the prescribed fee in the given time schedule as mentioned
above (Point 1/2).

5. For any further query, candidates may contact tc Sh. Ashish Asopa (WhatsApp / Mobile No. R
8209179936), MBA International Business, DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND MANAGEMENT
MBS Marg, Near Kabir Circle, University of Kota, <ota.

G. If any discrepency found in documents, Candidat.: himself or herself is responsible for Cancell.aticm
of his/her Candidature.

ob\ 0\\%23

Course Coordinator C . . Head of the Department

HEAD’ _
Neptt. of Commerce and Nanagemei

University of Kota Kot

hups;/Iadmission.uok.sisums.orglUnivEPane|Adm/PrlntMerilList.php
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