

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND MANAGEMENT University of Kota, Kota M.B.S Road, Near Kabir Circle, Kota (Rajasthan)-324005

Date: 06-Sep-2023

MBA International Business (Academic Session 2023-24)

Following candidates have been shortlisted in **First Main Merit List** and **First Waiting List** for the provisional admission in the First Semester/Year of **MBA International Business** programme for the academic session 2023-24:

2023-24:		FIRS	T MAIN MERIT LIST			
Merit/ S.No.	Form No.	Name of Candidate	Fathers' Name	Category	Domicile	Percentage
UR First N	dain Merit Lis	t (13 Candidates):				19
1	241004192	PRATEEK SHABANI	NAND KUMAR SHABANI	GENERAL	RAJASTHAN	•
2	241006190	ARYAN	ARJUN ;	SC	RAJASTHAN	
3	241003918	KRATIKA SHARMA	LAXKI KANT SHARMA	EWS	RAJASTHAN	73.170
4	241002146	DURGESH KOLI	MAANSINGH KOLI	sc	RAJASTHAN	69.400
5	241002713	SHREYA KANWAR	RAMBHANWAR SINGH RATHORE	EWS	RAJASTHAN	66.330
6	241002450	KRISHNAKANT	B R MEENA	ST	RAJASTHAN	66.140
7	241005590	KARAN SHARMA	RAMESH CHANDRA	EWS	RAJASTHAN	66.040
8	241002926	VINAYAK SONİ	DEVENDRA KUMAR SONI	овс.	RAJASTHAN	бб.000
9	241002832	SONAKSHI TANWAR	HANSRAJ TANWAR	sc	RAJASTHAN	63.880
10	241001852	KARAN SHARMA	SANJEEV KUMAR	GENERAL	RAJASTHAN	62.170
11		NUPUR SHARMA	SHIV KUMAR SHARMA	GENERAL	RAJASTHAN	61.610
12	241005539	BANKE BIHARI GOCHAR	DURGA LAL GOCHAR	мвс .	RAJASTHAN	61.040
13	241003643	MADHAV MEHTA	SHIV RATAN MEHTA	GENERAL	RAJASTHAN	60.000
	Main Merit Lis	st (5 Candidates):	*			
1		RAJA AHUJA	GOVIND RAM AHUJA	SC	RAJASTHAN	0.000
ST First		st (4 Candidates):				
No Candi			**			
		List (6 Candidates):				
1		SURESH KUMAR	BALLA RAM	ОВС	RAJASTHAN	52.420
2		FEMUDDIN ALI	SHAKIR ALI	овс	RAJASTHAN	46.210
3		VIJAY KUSHWAHA	KISHAN GOPAL KUSHWAHA	овс	RAJASTHAI	44.440
4	241003247	ANKIT NAGAR	JEET MAL NAGAR	овс	RAJASTHAI	0.000

MBC First Main Merit List (2 Candidates):

No Candidates .

EWS First Main Merit List (3 Candidates):

No Candidates

First Main Merit List of University Wards (2 Candidates):

No Candidates

First Main Merit List of Wards of Kashmiri Migrants / Kashmiri Pandit (2 Candidates):

No Candidates

First Main Merit List of Divyangjan:

No Candidates

FIRST WAITING LIST

Merit/ S.No.	Form No.	Name of Candidate	Fathers' Name	Category	Domicile	Percentage					
UR First Waiting List (13 Candidates):											
1	241004320	BHAVIKA KHATRI	RUPESH KHATRI	GENERAL	RAJASTHAN	59.500					
2 `	241001986	HARKIRAT SINGH SOHAL	DEVENDER SINGH SOHAL	GENERAL	RAJASTHAN	50.890					
SC First \	Vaiting List (5 Candidates):									
No Candid	ates										
ST First \	Waiting List (4 Candidates):									
No Candio	lates					•					
OBC Firs	t Waiting List	(6 Candidates):									

No Candidates

The Carrendetes

MBC First Waiting List (2 Candidates):

No Candidates

EWS First Waiting List (3 Candidates):

No Candidates

First Waiting List of University Wards (2 Candidates):

No Candidates

First Waiting List of Wards of Kashmiri Migrants / Kashmiri Pandit (2 Candidates):

No Candidates

First Waiting List of Divyangjan:

No Candidates

Important Instructions:

1. The shortlisted candidates of the Main Merit List may deposit the prescribed fee of Rs. 19000/(Admission Fee: Rs. 17000.00/, Local Fund: Rs. 1500.00/- and Caution Money: Rs. 500.00/-)
through online payment gateway (link is available on Online Admission 2023 portal on the main page of
the University website i.e.www.uok.ac.in) from the 06 - 12-Sep-2023 after due verification of the
documents. The last date of document verification and subsequently fee deposition is 12-Sep-2023.

2. The shortlisted candidates of the Waiting List may also deposit the prescribed fee of Rs. 1900/- through online payment gateway during the above-mentioned dates after due verification of the documents. The admission of the waitlisted candidates will be considered if candidates from the main merit list do not deposit the prescribed fee up to the last date of fee deposition. The provisional admission of waitlisted candidates will be confirmed after the last date of fee deposition.

3. The eligible candidates of main merit list as well as waiting list will submit the self-attested copies of all the required original documents such as marks sheets of qualifying examinations, TC & CC, board certificate, migration certificate, bonafide certificate, caste certificate, EWS, PH, NCC, NSS, sports &

M UNIVERP

games certificates to the Course Coordinator for the verification before the last date i.e. 12-Sep-2023 of fee deposition.

- 4. The candidature of the provisionally included candidates in the main merit list and waiting list will stand cancelled, if the candidates fail to deposit the prescribed fee in the given time schedule as mentioned above (Point 1/2).
- 5. For any further query, candidates may contact to Sh. Ashish Asopa (WhatsApp / Mobile No. 8209179936), MBA International Business, DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND MANAGEMENT MBS Marg, Near Kabir Circle, University of Kota, Kota.

6. If any discrepency found in documents, Candidate himself or herself is responsible for Cancellation of his/her Candidature.

Course Coordinator

Head of the Department

HEAD.

Deptt. of Commerce and Management

University of Kota Kota